FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 8-93) MDD 10-25-99 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REC



SHEET

101183620

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Palent and Trademark Offic

| Tab settings □□□□▼ ▼  | <b>V V V</b>  |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks   | : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| Bayer Corporation<br>1884 Miles Avenue  | Name: Bayer-Roche L.L.C.  |
| Elkhart, IN 46514   | Internal Address:   |
| <ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul> | Street Address: 1884 Miles Avenue   |
| ☑ Corporation-State Indiana ☐ Other   | City: Elkhart State: IN ZIP: 46514  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔾 Yes 🚨 No   | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | General Partnership     Limited Partnership     Corporation-State   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other   | Other Delaware Limited Liability Compan  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation attached. |
| Execution Date: October 18, 1999  | is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?                        |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
|   | 2,282,123   |
| Additional numbers at   | sched? D Yes 20 No  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                              | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Name: Melvyn A. Silver  | 7. Total (no (07 OFD 0 14)  |
| Internal Address: C21.1E.1  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |
| ·   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 1884 Miles Avenue   | Deposit account number;   |
| City: Elkhart State: IN ZIP: 46514  |   |
| State   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| DO NOT USE<br>/26/1999 HTHAI1 00000255 2282123  | THIS SPACE  |
| 5: Statement and signature 40.00 0P   |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.   | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of   |
| Melvyn A. Silver  Name of Person Signing  | October 18, 1999  |
| Acada tana tana tana ara-   | over sheet, attachments, and document:  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation, of 1884 Miles Avenue, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 ("BAYER"), has adopted the trademark BECAUSE YOUR PERIOD IS MORE THAN A PAIN (Mark), and is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 2,282,123 in the United States; and

WHEREAS, BAYER-ROCHE L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company, 1884 Miles Avenue, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 ("BAYER-ROCHE"), desires to acquire said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BAYER hereby assigns unto BAYER-ROCHE all rights, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

EXECUTED in Elkhart, Indiana this 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1999.

BAYER CORPORATION

By: Melvyn A. Silver

helm a Soly

Assistant Secretary

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I Mary A. Lavins, a Notary Public in Elkhart County, State of Indiana, do certify that Melvyn A. Silver, who appeared before me and who executed the foregoing document in my presence, is the Assistant Secretary of Bayer Corporation and has authority, under the articles of incorporation and by-laws of the said corporation, to represent the said corporation, and that any instrument signed solely by him in his capacity as such officer is binding on the said corporation.

Place: Elkhart, Indiana

Date: October 21, 1999

Mary A. Lavins, Notary Public Residing in Elkhart County,

**RECORDED: 10/25/1999** 

State of Indiana

My Commission Expires: March 24, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0195